HARPENDEN
ARROWS

Summary

Member No
351
73
54
223
283
319
238
119
212
53
347
367
28
269
375
311
120
107
97
380
39
282
379
44
373
77
178
225
12
232
362
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239
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292
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185
116
222
294
187
224
304
32
337
316
324
342
13
382
93
391
256
371
72
399
231
149
243
289
390
360
46

141
392

208

fullname

Roger Montgomery
David Green
Hannah Turner
Steve Bowran
Richard Moreton
Laura Hicks

Chitra Dunn
Louise Crosby
Andrew Cripps
Simon Speirs
Louisa Thompson
James lzzard
Darren McGrath
Patrick McGuinness
Claire Price
Ammon Piepgrass
Brian Yates

Andy Wilkins
Jennifer Finlay
Scott Clarke
Graham Harper
Helen MacFarlane
Tom Cochrane
Jillian Russell
Gareth Alexander
Sarah Dumbrill
Julia Duscherer-Scott
Jennifer Cunniff
Georgie Hamilton
Philippa O'Donovan
Graham Halkyard
Gordon Alexander
Andy Jordan
Dawn Burr

Lee Scott

David White
Justin Busby

Chris Sach

John Rowlands
Karen Wilkins
Paul Goodwin
James Chasen
Paul Geary

Anna Gillham
Debbi James
Michael Hessey
Tracy Carr

Riana Walsh
Stephen Chaston
Steven Hoskins
Laura Nathan
Simon Hodgson
Norman Whitwood
Annette Alleyne
Alison Cole

Katie Hill

Ronjon Chakraverty
James Pickett
Edward Rhodes
Joanne Richards
Julian Jones
Gordon Ray

Alex Smith

Martin Petersen
Jo Davies

Colin Wareham
James Bentall

Neil Hewitt
Simon Kitchener
Simon Townsend

Harpenden Arrows League 2015
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Total Points
557
541
480
457
426
372
372
359
356
339
332
331
320
318
310
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236
233
216
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Member No
227
327
396
211
349
203
142
252
233
236
410
314
250
270
110
290
287

60
384
395
175
370

45
369
381
257
346
333
230
138
330
100
363
307
368
192
364
340
404
378
393
388
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275
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328
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353
112
383
361
354
216
374
286
124
397
189
359
194
167
332
237
264
366
240
400
394
263

94
398
385
372
201
323
259

fullname

Chris Cottle
Hannah Pearse
Jon Bungard
James Charlton
Tom Pearse
Jamie Nathan
Jane Fish

John Mercer
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Adrian James
Helen James
Katherine Caris-Harris
Alexandra O'Donovan
Christine Esson
Elliot Lamb
David Salmon
Paul Hill

lan Smart
Justine Thorpe
Taras Huzar
Lloyd Watson
Emily Burnett
Gill Holland

Alex Duffy
Margaret Cowan
Sarah Chilvers
Chris Ebbs
Patricia Collis
Dee Bretnall
Emily Hooper
Jonny Baker

Phil Jacobs
Phillippa Hanman
Janice Nisbet
Robert King

Paul Savage
Sheryl Norman
Amanda Busby
Angela Barnes
Chris Benson

Lisa Kajkowski
Suzi Walton
Trudy Mayles
Victoria Johns
Rowland Hughes
Helen Spokes-Harper
Aisling Hayward
Carolyn Berg
Charlotte Heatley
Chris Mayne
Colinda Brits
Helen Edge
James Heatley
Paul Hermsen
Peter Edge

Jim Robinson
Colette Pidgeon
Djerk Geurts

Ben Turner
Peter Rice

Paul Brewster
lan Long
Anthony Bown
Andrew Hazley-Payne
Derek Lambert
Mathew Davies
Jamie Davies
Claire Watts
Jackie Odetti
Jason W Smith
Jenny Emmett
Joanne White
Nadine Vogt

Rob Smith

Sarah Thomas
Tim Cunningham
Alex Butterworth
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Total Points
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Member No
387
163
376
344
412
318

51
411
74
415
295
114
166
350
214
413
134
406
248
365
302
416
182
143
377
306
402
355
407
219
418
417
352
278
358
152
122
255
409
303
196
405
176
288
123
414
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fullname

Andy Duckworth
Andy Hill

Andy Norman
Anita White
Anna Wisniowski
Annabel Moore
Annette Godfrey
Barbara Budowski
Camilla Davidson
Christine Furguson
Colette Gissane
Craig Harper

Dan Day

Dave Fricker
David Moritz
David Russell
Dennis Van Goldberdinge
Edward Upson
Fiona Price

Fiona Shore

lain Tucker

lan Bryson
Joanne Reid
Johanna Wood
John Aspden
Kate Kitchener
Kate Linhart

Lily Fowler

Lisa Du Plessis
Lisa Long
Michael Roberts
Naomi Roberts
Natashi Deans
Olivia Hessey
Paul McCrossin
Richard Bruce
Richard Johnstone
Richard Saunders
Rosalinda Coupe
Ross Gissane
Sharon Stanley
Simon Williams
Susan Smith
Theo Green

Tina Pidgeon
Willie Ellingham
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HARPENDEN
ARROWS; Harpenden Arrows League 2015

Marathon

Member No_fullname Gender Events Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points Parkrun Club 5K XC Half Marathon 10 T Ultra 10K Dunstable
1

Roger Montgomery M 1 79
73 David Green v 19 2 2 541 44 35 164 98 30 9 26
54 Hannah Turner F 12 3 1 480 50 250 50 30 50
223 Steve Bowran v 11 4 3 457 50 23 a4 30 30 13
283 Richard Moreton ™M 21 5 4 426 35 50 204 40 30 30
238 Chitra Dunn v 2 6 5 372 15 45 66 61 30 108 20
319 Laura Hicks F 11 6 2 372 49 20 195 48 30 30
119 Louise Crosby F 21 8 3 359 43 45 133 47 48 30 13
212 Andrew Cripps ™M 10 9 6 356 34 5 210 a7 30 30
53 Simon Speirs v 9 10 7 339 5 5 200 49 80
347 Louisa Thompson F 13 1 4 332 36 25 82 37 38 114
367 James lzzard v 14 12 8 331 38 20 118 39 36 30 30 20
28 Darren McGrath ™M 8 13 9 320 39 210 a1 30
269 Patrick McGuinness v 15 14 10 318 42 30 81 46 42 30 47
311 Ammon Piepgrass ™M 8 15 11 310 a7 129 48 30 30 26
375 Claire Price F 10 15 5 310 45 10 135 a4 76
120 Brian Yates ™M 14 17 12 299 9 25 136 33 23 73
107 Andy Wilkins M 10 18 13 207 37 10 38 43 44 30 95
97 lennifer Finlay F 6 19 6 280 a7 93 45 47 48
380  Scott Clarke v 8 20 14 272 26 74 70 ECI )
39 Graham Harper ™M 21 21 15 257 14 50 74 21 25 30 30 13
282 Helen MacFarlane F 7 2 7 255 123 44 75 13
379 Tom Cochrane ™M 10 23 16 250 49 25 176
44 Jillian Russell F 9 24 8 247 35 10 87 35 50 30
373 Gareth Alexander ™M 15 25 17 244 21 5 72 27 30 69
77 Sarah Dumbrill F 12 26 9 242 46 30 44 46 46 30
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott F 8 27 10 236 38 5 40 a1 a 30 4
225 Jennifer Cunniff F 10 28 11 233 40 25 84 a2 42
232 Philippa 0'Donovan F 7 29 12 226 a 10 130 45
362 Graham Halkyard M 10 30 18 225 5 4 36 38 30 74
262 Gordon Alexander ™M 5 31 19 21 43 138 40
239 AndyJordan v 9 32 20 217 7 10 44 % 30 30
12 Georgie Hamilton F 18 33 13 216 45 39 35 30 67
57 LeeScott v 7 34 21 215 41 10 8 30 48
339 David White ™M 8 35 2 212 28 10 38 34 30 46 26
292 Justin Busby M 7 36 23 211 15 140 30 26
345 ChrisSach ™M 6 37 24 203 32 5 80 43 43
185 John Rowlands v 9 38 25 198 22 5 35 59 77
116 Karen Wilkins F 5 39 14 183 5 49 30 99
222 Paul Goodwin v 6 40 26 180 48 10 49 43 30
294 James Chasen ™M 4 a1 27 173 45 98 30
187 Paul Geary v 6 a1 27 173 5 69 28 30 4
224 AnnaGillham F 6 43 15 168 a4 10 4 72
140 DawnBurr F 5 44 16 167 % 43 30
304 Debbilames F 5 45 17 165 5 37 37 86
32 Michael Hessey v 11 46 29 162 25 15 72 30 20
337 TracyCarr F 5 47 18 160 a2 5 40 73
316 Riana Walsh F 6 48 19 157 48 15 94
324 Stephen Chaston ™M 5 49 30 143 2 35 76
342 Steven Hoskins v 10 49 30 143 15 59 26 30 13
13 LlauraNathan F 4 51 20 141 33 38 40 30
382 Simon Hodgson v 8 52 32 137 33 25 34 45
93 Norman Whitwood ™M 5 53 33 136 8 37 30 61
391 Annette Alleyne F 7 54 21 135 20 85 30
256 Alison Cole F 5 55 2 134 10 47 77
72 Ronjon Chakraverty v 4 56 34 128 37 31 30 30
371 Katie Hill F 3 57 23 127 48 49 30
399 James Pickett v 4 58 35 126 5 91 30
231 Edward Rhodes ™M 8 59 36 117 36 25 30 26
149 Joanne Richards F 3 59 24 117 39 78
289 Gordon Ray ™M 5 61 37 111 82 29
243 Julian Jones v 5 61 37 111 29 10 39 33
39  AlexSmith ™M 5 63 39 106 46 15 45
46 JoDavies F 3 63 25 106 36 70
360 Martin Petersen ™M 3 63 39 106 38 68
141 James Bentall v 4 66 41 105 a2 33 30
1 Colin Wareham ™M 7 67 a2 104 20 35 19 30
392 Neil Hewitt v 4 68 43 103 5 68 30
9 Simon Kitchener ™M 4 68 43 103 5 3 66
208 Simon Townsend v 3 70 45 101 31 70
227 Chris Cottle ™M 3 7 46 100 30 40 30
327 Hannah Pearse F 2 72 26 98 98
39  JonBungard ™M 5 73 a7 97 19 10 38 30
211 James Charlton v 2 74 48 95 49 46
349 Tom Pearse ™M 2 75 49 9 9
203 Jamie Nathan v 4 76 50 %0 18 18 24 30
142 JaneFish F 5 77 27 89 15 74
252 John Mercer v 3 77 51 89 35 54
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti ™M 5 77 51 89 10 10 69
236 Adrian James v 2 80 53 86 86
410 Helen James F 2 81 28 85 85
314 Katherine Caris-Harris F 2 82 29 78 48 30
250  Alexandra O'Donovan F 2 83 30 77 a7 30
270 Christine Esson F 2 84 31 76 31 45
110 Elliot Lamb ™M 3 85 54 72 5 35 32
290 David Salmon v 3 86 55 68 5 63
287 Paul Hill ™M 4 87 56 64 24 10 30
60 lanSmart v 2 88 57 59 29 30
384 Justine Thorpe F 2 89 32 55 5 50
395 Taras Huzar M 3 89 58 55 27 5 23
175 Lloyd Watson ™M 2 91 59 53 16 37
370 Emily Burnett F 1 2 33 49 49
45 Gill Holland F 1 92 33 49 49
369 Alex Duffy F 2 % 35 47 5 4
381 Margaret Cowan F 3 94 35 47 37 10
257 Sarah Chilvers F 1 % 37 46 46
346 Chris Ebbs ™M 1 97 60 45 45
333 Patricia Collis F 1 97 38 45 45
230 DeeBretnall F 3 99 39 a4 5 39
138 Emily Hooper F 1 100 40 3 43
330 Jonny Baker ™M 3 101 61 40 10 30
100 Phil Jacobs v 3 101 61 40 10 30
363 Phillippa Hanman F 1 101 a1 40 40
307 Janice Nisbet F 1 104 2 39 39
368 RobertKing ™M 2 104 63 39 5 34
192 Paul Savage v 1 106 64 37 37
364 Sheryl Norman F 1 107 43 36 36
340 Amanda Busby F 2 108 44 35 5 30
404 AngelaBarnes F 2 108 a4 35 5 30



Member No_fullname
Chris Benson
393 LisaKajkowski
388 SuziWalton
403 Trudy Mayles
275 VictoriaJohns
408 Rowland Hughes
328 Helen Spokes-Harper
401 Aisling Hayward
389 Carolyn Berg
353 Charlotte Heatley
112 Chris Mayne
383 Colinda Brits
361 Helen Edge
354 James Heatley
216 Paul Hermsen
374 Peter Edge
286 Jim Robinson
124 Colette Pidgeon
397 Djerk Geurts
189 BenTurner
359 Peter Rice
194 Paul Brewster
167 lanLong
332 AnthonyBown
237 Andrew Hazley-Payne
264 Derek Lambert
366 Mathew Davies
240 Jamie Davies
400 Claire Watts
394 Jackie Odetti
263 Jason W Smith
94 Jenny Emmett
398 Joanne White
385 Nadine Vogt
372 RobSmith
201 Sarah Thomas
323 Tim Cunningham
259 Alex Butterworth
387 Andy Duckworth
163 AndyHil
376 Andy Norman
344 Anita White
412 Anna Wisniowski
318 Annabel Moore
51 Annette Godfrey
411 Barbara Budowski
74 Camilla Davidson
415 Christine Furguson
295 Colette Gissane
114 Craig Harper
166 Dan Day
350  Dave Fricker
214 David Moritz
413 David Russell
134 Dennis Van Goldberdinge
406 Edward Upson
248 Fiona Price
365  Fiona Shore
302 lain Tucker
416 lan Bryson
182 Joanne Reid
143 Johanna Wood
377 John Aspden
306 KateKitchener
402 Kate Linhart
355 Lily Fowler
407 LisaDu Plessis
219 Lisalong
418 Michael Roberts
417 Naomi Roberts
352 Natashi Deans
278 Olivia Hessey
358 Paul McCrossin
152 Richard Bruce
122 Richard Johnstone
255 Richard Saunders
409 Rosalinda Coupe
303 RossGissane
196 Sharon Stanley
405 Simon Williams
176 Susan Smith
288 TheoGreen
123 Tina Pidgeon
414 Willie Ellingham

Marathon

Total

Gender Events Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points Parkrun Club 5K XC Half Marathon 10 Ults 10K Dunstable
M 1 35 35
F 2 108 44 35 5 30
F 2 108 44 35 5 30
F 2 108 44 35 5 30
F 1 114 49 34 34
M 3 115 66 33 23 10
F 1 116 50 32 32
F 1 117 51 30 30
F 1 117 51 30 30
F 1 117 51 30 30
M 1 117 67 30 30
F 1 117 51 30 30
F 1 117 51 30 30
M 1 117 67 30 30
M 1 117 67 30 30
M 1 117 67 30 30
M 1 126 71 26 26
F 5 127 56 25 25
M 2 128 72 22 17 5
M 1 129 73 20 20
M 4 129 73 20 20
M 2 131 75 16 11 5
M 1 132 76 13 13
M 1 133 77 12 12
M 2 134 78 10 10
M 2 134 78 10 10
M 2 134 78 10 10
M 1 137 81 6 6
F 1 138 57 5 5
F 1 138 57 5 5
M 1 138 82 5 5
F 1 138 57 5 5
F 1 138 57 5 5
F 1 138 57 5 5
M 1 138 82 5 5
F 1 138 57 5 5
M 1 138 82 5 5
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
F 147 63
F 147 63
M 147 85
M 147 85
F 147 63
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
F 147 63
F 147 63
F 147 63
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
F 147 63
F 147 63
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
F 147 63
M 147 85
193 146 66 85 66 a4 193



Parkrun Results

Member Gender Runname Bestdate  Besttime  WAVA URL

13 287836 F Laura NATHAN 01/08/2015  00:26:16  5825% 33 _http://www.parkun.org.uk/stalbans/results/athletehistory/2athleteNumber=287836
44738705 F Jillian RUSSELL 28/11/2015  00:26:09  64.88% 35 _http://www.parkrun.org. =738705
54 350062 F Hannah TURNER 17/10/2015  00:19:44  7627% 50 parkrun.or =

77 610402 F Sarah DUMBRILL 01/01/2015  00:22:05  67.92% 46 Imp i www.parkrun.org =6104

97 141774 F Jennifer FINLAY 10/10/2015  00:21:35  74.29% 47 P parkrun.or 141774
119 287650 F Louise CROSBY 01/01/2015  00:22:55  76.95% 43 _http://www.parkrun.org. =287650
149 341924 F Joanne RICHARDS 03/10/2015  00:24:53  64.43% 39 parkrun.or =
178 295917 F Joolz SCOTT 04/04/2015  00:24:58  65.55% 38 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =295917
224 1158824 F Anna GILLHAM 26/09/2015  00:22:20  67.76% 44 parkrun.or 1158824
225 407383 F Jennifer CUNNIFF 29/08/2015  00:24:22  60.88% 40 Imp i www.parkrun.org, =407383
232 345899 F Philippa O'DONOVAN 01/01/2015  00:2329  63.17% 41 P parkrun.or
270 430429 F Christine ESSON 20/06/2015  00:29:45  56.81% 31 _http://www.parkrun.org. =430429
275 1819776 F Victoria JOHNS 15/08/2015  00:26:14  56.67% 34 parkrun.or 1819776
316 814209 F Riana WALSH 04/04/2015  00:21:26  70.92% 48 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =814209
319 872680 F Laura HICKS 17/10/2015  00:20:05  73.69% 49 parkrun.or 872680
328 1163529 F Helen SPOKES 12/09/2015  00:27:58  59.24% 32 Imp Hwww.parkrun.org, =1163529
337 712671 F Tracy CARR 02/05/2015  00:23:25  7438% 42 P parkrun.or =712671
347 929280 F Louisa THOMPSON 02/05/2015  00:26:07  57.43% 36 _http://www.parkrun.org. =929280
375 1415277 F Claire PRICE 01/08/2015  00:22:11  6935% 45 parkrun.or 1415277
381 1487834 F Margaret KIRBY COWAN _ 27/06/2015 _ 00:24:58  60.88% 37 Imp //www.parkrun.org, =1487834
28 226876 M Darren MCGRATH 19/12/2015  00:18:50  76.46% 39 parkrun.or 226876
32 353523 M Michael HESSEY 29/08/2015  00:21:11  69.63% 25 Imp -/ [www.parkrun.org =

39 287478 M Graham HARPER 01/01/2015  00:23:15  67.81% 14 P parkrun.or 287478
53 214862 M Simon SPEIRS 30/05/2015  00:32:20 44.18% 5 http://www.parkrun.org. =214862
57 295914 M Lee SCOTT 28/03/2015  00:18:45  76.80% 41 parkrun.or 295914
73309770 M David GREEN 22/08/2015  00:18:14  84.28% 44 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org. =309770
93 645231 M Norman WHITWOOD 15/08/2015  00:28:38  62.34% 8 parkrun.or 645231
107 350198 M Andy WILKINS 20/06/2015  00:19:23  7257% 37 Imp Hwww.parkrun.org =3501
120 327723 M Brian YATES 17/10/2015  00:28:34  6249% 9 P parkrun.or 327723
167 220217 M lan LONG 18/07/2015  00:23:47  58.23% 13 http://www.parkrun.org. =220217
175 1857118 M Lioyd WATSON 05/09/2015  00:22:59  67.44% 16 parkrun.or 1857118
185 248706 M John ROWLANDS 25/04/2015 002138 75.42% 22 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =248706
189 516185 M Benjamin TURNER 01/08/2015  00:21:50  65.42% 20 parkrun.or 516185
194 1494277 M Paul BREWSTER 28/02/2015  00:24:30  6327% 11 Imp Hwww.parkrun.org, =1494277
203 287837 M Jamie NATHAN 16/05/2015  00:22:25  6134% 18 P parkrun.or 287837
208 353174 M Simon TOWNSEND 10/10/2015  00:19:57  72.77% 31 http://www.parkrun.org. =353174
212 332519 M Andrew CRIPPS 19/12/2015  00:19:48  73.32% 34 parkrun.or 332519
222 489298 M Paul GOODWIN 17/10/2015  00:17:50  7439% 48 Imp /www.parkrun.org, =4

223 406813 M Steve BOWRAN 18/07/2015  00:17:34  8131% 50 parkrun.or 406813
227 755680 M Chris COTTLE 03/10/2015  00:19:58  66.44% 30 Imp i www.parkrun.org, =755680
231 640951 M E£d RHODES 26/09/2015  00:19:30  7325% 36 P parkrun.or 640951
233 351148 M Pierre-Louis GATTI 30/05/2015  00:27:09 47.76% 10 _http://www.parkrun.org. =351148
238 346162 M Chitra DUNN 30/05/2015  00:23:11  66.28% 15 parkrun.or =

239 237510 M Andy JORDAN 05/09/2015  00:28:40  52.27% 7 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =237510
240 357345 M Jamie Patrick DAVIES 02/05/2015  00:31:16  4334% 6 parkrun.or 357345
243 295116 M Julian JONES 07/03/2015  00:20:00  69.25% 29 Imp i www.parkrun.org =295116
262 462397 M Gordon ALEXANDER 25/04/2015  00:18:16  8139% 43 p: parkrun.or 462397
269 561973 M Patrick MCGUINNESS 20/06/2015  00:18:39  78.46% 42 http://www.parkrun.org. =561973
283 646541 M Richard MORETON 18/07/2015  00:19:45  71.22% 35 parkrun.or 646541
287 910849 M Paul HILL 11/07/2015 002115 69.41% 24 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =910849
294 289119 M James CHASEN 22/08/2015  00:17:54  7291% 45 parkrun.or 289119
311 652961 M Ammon PIEPGRASS 02/05/2015  00:17:51  7535% 47 Imp Hwww.parkrun.org, =652961
332 1142182 M Anthony BOWN 12/09/2015  00:23:53  6176% 12 P parkrun.or 1142182
339 864402 M David WHITE 01/08/2015  00:20:17  69.93% 28 _http://www.parkrun.org. =8644
345 1485863 M Chris SACH 30/05/2015  00:19:53  74.18% 32 parkrun.or 1485863
351 483970 M Roger MONTGOMERY  19/12/2015 _ 00:18:45 _ 77.42% 40 Imp /www.parkrun.org, =483970
367 972491 M James IZZARD 19/09/2015  00:18:51  68.97% 38 parkrun.or 972491
373 1468820 M Gareth ALEXANDER 24/10/2015 002139 63.97% 21 Imp i www.parkrun.org =1468820
379 112079 M Tom COCHRANE 21/11/2015  00:17:46  73.17% 49 P parkrun.or 112079
380 77950 M Scott CLARKE 22/08/2015  00:20:58  68.68% 26 _http://www.parkrun.org. =77950
382 1675901 M Simon HODGSON 11/07/2015  00:19:50  66.89% 33 parkrun.or 1675901
390 195114 M Alex SMITH 17/10/2015  00:17:53  72.13% 46 Imp /fwww.parkrun.org, =195114
395 1621743 M Taras HUZAR 29/08/2015  00:20:55  68.29% 27 parkrun.or 1621743
396 1805407 M Jonathan BUNGARD 01/08/2015  00:22:19  59.82% 19 Imp i www.parkrun.org =1805407
397 1891182 M Djerk GEURTS 10/10/2015  00:22:56  59.52% 17 P parkrun.or 1891182
408 2030107 M Rowland HUGHES 21/11/2015  00:21:25  64.20% 23 http://www.parkrun.org. =2030107




Club 5K

Membert

Grand Total

237 Andrew Hazley-Payne.

366 Mathew Davies

408 Rowland Hughes

Race
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o023

002643

002625

002302

002052

001921

010000

002308

002329
002025

002118
o0asas

002018

0212

002618

001834

002058

002240

1528

002329

02127

o0arss

002356

00155

002033

002302

ovagss

001935

02217

002708
002128

o0a1ss

001939

002018
00264

00755

s
s
s
s
s

20

010000
00227

002855
002253

002138

002225
002340

002234

001955

002142

002048

002038

002222

o022
00:19:47

o02sa1

01947

Club K Feb Club sK Apr Club 5K May Club 5K Jun
MinofTime  Sumof Points MinofTime Sum of oints Min of Time Sum of Points Min ofTime _ Sum of oints
s o0z2s s

Club 5K Jul
Minof Time  Sum of Points

0272

002701

002034

002937

002209

002700

oz00:00

002007

002213

02217

002216

003216

010000

ovazs2

02230

001817
o027:10

002739

00225
002347

001817

1531

Club 5K Aug.
Min of Time.

ovazas

002158
00265

002636

002254

002514
002018

010000

o026

001929

010000

001817
o027:10

Sum of Points

1532

Club K Sep
Minof Time  Sum of Points

010000

003133

002112

002051

002933

002707

001845

010000

001816

002815

002213
010000

001816

1533

ClubsK 0ct
Minof Time  Sum of Points

02602

002023

003019
00305

010000

002359

002609

02700

002118

02114

001855

0272

002543

010000
ovas22

002218
0018555

1530
Club 5K Nov,
Minof Time Sum of Points

eten

010000
02212

001821

002140

002019

002037

010000

001922

002251

002151

eeeen

002103

010000

002128
001821

Total M of Time TotalSum of Points



XC Results

All race results

Member#

Gender
1 Male
9 Male
28 Male
28 Male
28 Male
28 Male
28 Male
39 Male
39 Male
44 Female
44 Female
53 Male
53 Male
53 Male
53 Male
54 Female
54 Female
54 Female
54 Female
54 Female
57 Male
57 Male
73 Male
73 Male
73 Male
73 Male
77 Female
93 Male
97 Female
97 Female
107 Male
119 Female
119 Female
119 Female
120 Male
120 Male
120 Male
120 Male
140 Female
140 Female
178 Female
185 Male
192 Male
211 Male
212 Male
212 Male
212 Male
212 Male
212 Male
223 Male
223 Male
223 Male
223 Male
223 Male
224 Female
225 Female
225 Female
232 Female
232 Female
232 Female
233 Male
233 Male
236 Male
236 Male
238 Male
238 Male
239 Male
243 Male
250 Female
252 Male
256 Female
257 Female
262 Male
262 Male
262 Male
269 Male
269 Male
282 Female
282 Female
282 Female
283 Male
283 Male
283 Male
283 Male
283 Male
292 Male
292 Male
292 Male
307 Female
311 Male
311 Male
311 Male
314 Female
316 Female
316 Female
319 Female
319 Female
319 Female
319 Female
327 Female
327 Female
327 Female
333 Female
337 Female
339 Male
345 Male
345 Male
347 Female
347 Female
349 Male
349 Male
351 Male
351 Male
351 Male
351 Male
351 Male
351 Male
362 Male
367 Male

Name

XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
Watford Autumn challenge 5m
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
Watford Autumn challenge 5m
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
Watford Autumn challenge 5m
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
Watford Autumn challenge 5m
XC#12015/16 Cheshunt
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#4 2014/15 Trent Park
XC#5 2014/15 Royston
XC#3 2015/16 Willen
XC#2 2015/16 Trent Park

Fullname

Colin Wareham
Simon Kitchener
Darren McGrath
Darren McGrath
Darren McGrath
Darren McGrath
Darren McGrath
Graham Harper
Graham Harper
Jillian Russell

Jillian Russell
Simon Speirs
Simon Speirs
Simon Speirs
Simon Speirs
Hannah Turner
Hannah Turner
Hannah Turner
Hannah Turner
Hannah Turner

Lee Scott

Lee Scott

David Green

David Green

David Green

David Green

Sarah Dumbrill
Norman Whitwood
Jennifer Finlay
Jennifer Finlay
Andy Wilkins
Louise Crosby
Louise Crosby
Louise Crosby
Brian Yates

Brian Yates

Brian Yates

Brian Yates

Dawn Burr

Dawn Burr

Julia Duscherer-Scott
John Rowlands
Paul Savage

James Charlton
Andrew Cripps
Andrew Cripps.
Andrew Cripps
Andrew Cripps.
Andrew Cripps
Steve Bowran
Steve Bowran
Steve Bowran
Steve Bowran
Steve Bowran
Anna Gillham
Jennifer Cunniff
Jennifer Cunniff
Philippa O'Donovan
Philippa O'Donovan
Philippa O'Donovan
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Adrian James
Adrian James
Chitra Dunn

Chitra Dunn

Andy Jordan

Julian Jones
Alexandra O'Donovan
John Mercer

Alison Cole

Sarah Chilvers
Gordon Alexander
Gordon Alexander
Gordon Alexander
Patrick McGuinness
Patrick McGuinness
Helen Macfarlane
Helen MacFarlane
Helen Macfarlane
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
Justin Busby

Justin Busby

Justin Busby

Janice Nisbet
Ammon Piepgrass
Ammon Piepgrass
Ammon Piepgrass
Katherine Caris-Harris
Riana Walsh

Riana Walsh

Laura Hicks

Laura Hicks

Laura Hicks

Laura Hicks
Hannah Pearse
Hannah Arnold
Hannah Arnold
Patricia Collis
Tracy Carr

David White

Chris Sach

Chris Sach

Louisa Thompson
Louisa Thompson
Tom Pearse

Tom Pearse

Roger Montgomery
Roger Montgomery
Roger Montgomery
Roger Montgomery
Roger Montgomery
Roger Montgomery
Graham Halkyard
James lzzard

WAVA  Time Points

62.97
61.26
58.59

73.7
74.59
74.04
71.43
59.83
60.83
60.73
61.76
78.25
78.38
77.95
75.27
75.28
74.56
76.25

743
64.45
74.58
7243
64.22
79.29
75.38
64.67
59.21
59.32
68.24
66.94
66.96
72.36
70.49
62.03
58.19
54.15
55.13
45.52
67.98
65.07

62.1
71.23
52.63
78.17
72.89
69.17
70.39
68.83

62.7

78.6
77.92
75.57
74.24
67.39
50.83
54.74
49.31
62.01
58.58
51.34
48.94
43.01
76.14
74.59
55.16
47.75
63.95
53.91
63.14
59.48
54.39

66.8
76.45
74.17
64.17
69.07
69.27

52.4

66.6

64.2
68.42
69.37

67.7
66.76
58.88
71.78
63.33

58.7

67.2

71.6
72.69
53.59
67.77
66.87
54.18
69.41
69.81

67.6
62.41
62.15

64.7

55.9
62.64
57.33
53.61

68.7
59.03
49.22
40.33
65.01
57.29
59.88
75.52
75.21
7212

00:33:48

35
32
30
41
46
47
46
38
36
45
42
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
43
43
30
46
45
43
44
37
48
45
38
43
46
44
33
36
33
34
47
47
40
35
37
49
40
40
41
43
46
48
48
48
49
50
42
43
41
42
45
43
33
36
42
44
31
35
44
39
47
35
47
46
45
48
45
39
2
30
46
47
39
42
40
41
42
47
44
49
39
45
47
37
48
48
46
49
49
49
48
43
49
49
45
40
38
40
40
43
39
47
47
30
44
44
43
39
41
42
1

Best time & points allocated

Member# Fullname MinOfTime MaxOfMaxOfWAVA SumOfPoints
1 Colin Wareham 00:38:43 62.97 35
9 Simon Kitchener 00:44:03 61.26 32
28 Darren McGrath 00:31:40 74.59 210
39 Graham Harper 00:42:50 60.83 74
44 Jillian Russell 00:44:59 61.76 87
53 Simon Speirs. 00:30:08 78.38 200
54 Hannah Turner 00:32:19 76.25 250
57 Lee Scott 00:31:55 74.58 86
73 David Green 00:32:02 79.29 164
77 Sarah Dumbrill 00:41:27 59.21 44
93 Norman Whitwood 00:49:43 59.32 37
97 Jennifer Finlay 00:38:27 68.24 93
107 Andy Wilkins 00:35:00 66.96 38
119 Louise Crosby 00:40:25 7236 133
120 Brian Yates 00:50:41 58.19 136
140 Dawn Burr 00:38:36 67.98 94
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott 00:43:09 62.1 40
185 John Rowlands 00:37:53 71.23 35
192 Paul Savage 00:45:14 52.63 37
211 James Charlton 00:30:13 78.17 49
212 Andrew Cripps 00:32:55 72.89 210
223 Steve Bowran 00:30:17 78.6 243
224 Anna Gillham 00:48:29 50.83 42
225 Jennifer Cunniff 00:44:18 54.74 84
232 Philippa O'Donovan 00:39:14 62.01 130
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti 00:43:47 48.94 69
236 Adrian James 00:32:01 76.14 86,
238 Chitra Dunn 00:46:03 55.16 66
239 Andy Jordan 00:38:26 63.95 44
243 Julian Jones 00:42:29 53.91 39
250 Alexandra O'Donovan 00:38:32 63.14 47
252 John Mercer 00:43:04 59.48 35
256 Alison Cole 00:45:31 54.39 47
257 Sarah Chilvers 00:44:58 66.8 46
262 Gordon Alexander 00:32:09 76.45 138
269 Patrick McGuinness 00:34:38 69.27 81
282 Helen Macfarlane 00:38:41 66.6 123
283 Richard Moreton 00:33:47 69.37 204
292 Justin Busby 00:30:21 71.78 140
307 Janice Nisbet 00:47:56 67.2 39
311 Ammon Piepgrass 00:30:35 72.69 129
314 Katherine Caris-Harris 00:38:01 67.77 48
316 Riana Walsh 00:37:26 66.87 94
319 Laura Hicks 00:34:42 69.81 195
327 Hannah Arnold 00:37:27 64.7 98
327 Hannah Pearse 00:39:01 62.15 43
333 Patricia Collis 00:38:46 62.64 45
337 Tracy Carr 00:49:42 57.33 40
339 David White 00:43:23 53.61 38
345 Chris Sach 00:35:29 68.7 80
347 Louisa Thompson 00:50:04 49.22 82
349 Tom Pearse 00:32:53 65.01 94
351 Roger Montgomery 00:31:46 75.52 241
362 Graham Halkyard 00:33:29 70.54 42
367 James lzzard 00:33:48 63.58 118
368 Robert King. 00:43:32 49.55 34
369 Alex Duffy 00:47:02 515 42
371 Katie Hill 00:45:12 56.11 48
373 Gareth Alexander 00:37:45 60.67 72
375 Claire Price 00:38:51 64.84 135
379 Tom Cochrane 00:30:30 70.46 176
380 Scott Clarke 00:37:15 63.9 74
391 Annette Alleyne 00:45:43 60.02 85
392 Neil Hewitt 00:39:46 63.87 68
396 Jon Bungard 00:36:55 59.78 38
399 James Pickett 00:30:58 69.66 91
410 Helen James 00:39:49 69.78 85
Total 67



Member#

Gender
367 Male
367 Male
368 Male
369 Female
371 Female
373 Male
373 Male
375 Female
375 Female
375 Female
379 Male
379 Male
379 Male
379 Male
380 Male
380 Male
391 Female
391 Female
392 Male
392 Male
396 Male
399 Male
399 Male
410 Female
410 Female

Name
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCH4 2014/15 Trent Park
XCH4 2014/15 Trent Park
XCH4 2014/15 Trent Park
XCHS5 2014/15 Royston
XC#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XC#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCH5 2014/15 Royston
Watford Autumn challenge 5m
XCH2 2015/16 Trent Park
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCHS5 2014/15 Royston
XCH#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCH2 2015/16 Trent Park
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCH#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH3 2015/16 Willen
XCH#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XC#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH2 2015/16 Trent Park
XC#1 2015/16 Cheshunt
XCH3 2015/16 Willen

Fullname:
James lzzard
James lzzard
Robert King

Alex Duffy

Katie Hill

Gareth Alexander
Gareth Alexander
Claire Price
Claire Price
Claire Price

Tom Cochrane
Tom Cochrane
Tom Cochrane
Tom Cochrane
Scott Clarke
Scott Clarke
Annette Alleyne
Annette Alleyne
Neil Hewitt

Neil Hewitt

Jon Bungard
James Pickett
James Pickett
Helen James
Helen James

WAVA
61.93
59.08
49.55

51.5
56.11
60.67
60.04
64.84
64.31
53.85
56.88
70.46
69.82
57.34
63.51

63.9
58.82
60.02
63.87
62.05
59.78
69.66
67.77
67.95
69.78

Time
00:34:42
00:36:16
00:43:32
00:47:02
00:45:12
00:37:45
00:38:09
00:38:51
00:39:10
00:46:29
00:37:47
00:30:30
00:30:47
00:37:22
00:37:29
00:37:15
00:46:39
00:45:43
00:39:46
00:40:56
00:36:55
00:30:58
00:31:50
00:40:23
00:39:49

Points

39
38
34/
42
48
36
36

46
45
30!
49
49

37
37
44
a1
34
34
38
46
45
a1
44

Member#

Fullname

MinOfTime

MaxOfMaxOfWAVA




Half Marathon Results

All results Qualifing times for league points (best of the rest) St Albans Half
Member# _Fullname [ T Member#f _Fullname Gender _ MinOfTime __Points Member# _Fullname Gender  Points _ WAVA __ MinOfTime
1 Colin Wareham Male 54 Hannah Turner Female 50 384 Justine Thorpe Female 50 6027 o1
12 Georgie Hamilton Female 371 Katie Hill Female 49 45 Gill Holland Female 49 54.07 02:
12 Georgie Hamilton Female 319 Laura Hicks Female 8 294 James Chasen Male 50 7132 o1,
12 Georgie Hamilton Female 119 Louise Crosby Female 47 239 Andy Jordan Male 49 814 01:
12 Georgie HAMILTON  Female 77 Sarah Dumbrill Female 6 73 David Green Male 48 8073 o1,
13 Laura NATHAN Female 97 Jennifer Finlay Female 45 212 Andrew Cripps Male 47 71.53 01:
32 Michael Hessey Male 375 Claire Price Female ) 351 Roger Montgomery  Male 46 7088 o1,
32 Michael HESSEY Male 140 Dawn Burr Female 43 346 Chris Ebbs Male 45 65.59 01:
32 Michael Hessey Male 225 Jennifer Cunniff Female 2 289 Gordon Ray Male 44 6386 o1,
32 Michael Hessey Male 178 Julia Duscherer-Scott Female 41 345 Chris Sach Male 43 68.65 01:
39 Graham Harper Male 363 Phillippa Hanman Female 40 32 Michael Hessey Male 2 67.4 o1,
39 Graham Harper Male 12 Georgie Hamilton Female 39 187 Paul Geary Male 41 64.12 01:
39 Graham Harper Male 13 Laura NATHAN Female 38 227 Chris Cottle Male 40 6412 o1,
44 Jillian Russell Female 304 Debbi James Female 37 380 Scott Clarke Male 39 62.14 01:
54 Hannah Turner Female 347 Louisa Thompson Female 37 360 Martin Petersen Male 38 6639 o1,
54 Hannah Turner Female 44 Jillian Russell Female 35 185 John Rowlands Male 37 66.39 01:
60 lan Smart Male 73 David GREEN Male 50 238 Chitra Dunn Male 36 6523 o1,
72 Ronjon Chakraverty Male 222 Paul Goodwin Male 49 342 Steven Hoskins Male 35 56.97 01:
73 David GREEN Male 294 James Chasen Male 8 252 John Mercer Male 34 6491 o1,
77 Sarah Dumbrill Female 239 Andy Jordan Male 47 120 Brian Yates Male 33 60.3 02:
77 Sarah Dumbrill Female 269 Patrick MCGUINNESS  Male 6
97 Jennifer Finlay Female 390 Alex Smith Male 45
107 Andy Wilkins Male 223 Steve Bowran Male )
107 Andy Wilkins Male 107 Andy Wilkins Male 43
110 Elliot Lamb Male 141 James Bentall Male 2
119 Louise CROSBY Female 351 Roger MONTGOMERY  Male 41
119 Louise Crosby Female 283 Richard Moreton Male 40
119 Louise Crosby Female 367 James lzzard Male 39
119 Louise Crosby Female 289 Gordon Ray Male 38
140 Dawn Burr Female 72 Ronjon Chakraverty Male 37
141 James Bentall Male 362 Graham Halkyard Male 36
141 James Bentall Male 110 Elliot Lamb Male 35
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott  Female 382 Simon Hodgson Male 34
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott Female 243 Julian Jones Male 33
185 John Rowlands Male 324 Stephen Chaston Male 32
185 John Rowlands Male 380 Scott Clarke Male 31
187 Paul Geary Male 32 Michael Hessey Male 30
203 Jamie Nathan Male 60 lan Smart Male 29
222 Paul Goodwin Male 187 Paul Geary Male 28
223 Steve Bowran Male 373 Gareth Alexander Male 27
225 Jennifer Cunniff Female 286 Jim Robinson Male 26
238 Chitra Dunn Male 238 Chitra Dunn Male 25
238 Chitra Dunn Male 342 Steven Hoskins Male 2
238 Chitra DUNN Male 395 Taras Huzar Male 23
238 Chitra Dunn Male 185 John Rowlands Male 2
239 Andy Jordan Male 39 Graham Harper Male 21
239 Andy Jordan Male 252 John Mercer Male 20
243 Julian Jones Male 1 Colin Wareham Male 19
252 John Mercer Male 203 Jamie Nathan Male 18

269 Patrick MCGUINNESS  Male
269 Patrick Mcguinness Male

283 Richard Moreton Male
286 Jim Robinson Male
289 Gordon Ray Male
289 Gordon Ray Male
289 Gordon Ray Male
294 James Chasen Male
304 Debbi James Female
319 Laura Hicks Female
324 Stephen Chaston Male
324 Stephen Chaston Male
342 Steven Hoskins Male
342 Steven Hoskins Male
342 Steven Hoskins Male
347 Louisa Thompson Female
351 Roger MONTGOMERY  Male
362 Graham Halkyard Male
362 Graham Halkyard Male
363 Phillippa Hanman Female
367 James Izzard Male
367 James Izzard Male
371 Katie Hill Female
373 Gareth Alexander Male
373 Gareth Alexander Male
375 Claire Price Female
380 Scott Clarke Male
382 Simon Hodgson Male
390 Alex Smith Male

395 Taras Huzar Male :38 St Neots




Dunstable Downs Challenge

Member# Fullname
32 Michael Hessey
39 Graham Harper
73 David Green
119 Louise Crosby
223 Steve Bowran
231 Edward Rhodes
238 Chitra Dunn
282 Helen Macfarlane
292 Justin Busby
311 Ammon Piepgrass
339 David White
342 Steven Hoskins
351 Roger Montgomery
367 James lzzard

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

WAVA Time

56.66
56.37
56.21
61.92
39.22

50.9
52.16
55.55
49.93
60.41
46.67
49.33
59.56
46.88

03:03:40
02:08:40
04:19:44
02:08:22
02:45:04
04:24:30
03:30:35
02:06:03
04:10:12
03:28:39
04:46:01
02:06:03
03:50:02
03:17:32

Points
20
13
26
13
13
26
20
13
26
26
26
13
26
20




10 Miler results

All races
Member#
12 Female
12 Female
13 Female
28 Male
32 Male
39 Male
39 Male
44 Female
44 Female
46 Female
53 Male
54 Female
72 Male
73 Male
77 Female
97 Female
107 Male
110 Male
116 Female
119 Female
119 Female
120 Male
138 Female
141 Male
178 Female
187 Male
203 Male
211 Male
222 Male
223 Male
225 Female
230 Female
230 Female
232 Female
238 Male
238 Male
262 Male
269 Male
269 Male
282 Female
283 Male
283 Male
289 Male
304 Female
311 Male
324 Male
339 Male
342 Male
347 Female
351 Male
362 Male
362 Male
367 Male

Gender

Fullname

Georgie Hamilton
Georgie Hamilton
Laura Nathan
Darren Mcgrath
Michael HESSEY
Graham Harper
Graham Harper
Jillian RUSSELL
Jillian Russell

Jo Davies

Simon Speirs
Hannah Turner
Ronjon Chakraverty
David Green

Sarah Dumbrill
Jennifer Finlay
Andy Wilkins

Elliot Lamb

Karen Wilkins
Louise Crosby
Louise Crosby
Brian Yates

Emily HOOPER
James Bentall

Julia Duscherer-Scott
Paul Geary

Jamie Nathan
James Charlton
Paul Goodwin
Steve Bowran
Jennifer Cunniff
Dee Bretnall

Dee BRETNALL
Philippa O'Donovan
Chitra Dunn

Chitra DUNN
Gordon Alexander
Patrick Mcguinness
Patrick Mcguinness
Helen Macfarlane
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
Gordon Ray

Debbi James
Ammon Piepgrass
Stephen Chaston
David White
Steven Hoskins
Louisa Thompson
Roger Montgomery
Graham Halkyard
Graham Halkyard
James lzzard

Name

Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Sandy

Fred Huges
Buntingford
Sandy

Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Sandy

Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Buntingford
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Sandy

Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Sandy

Buntingford
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges

01:

01:

[UY

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

O1:

01:

01:08:44

62.23
65.75
63.58
75.45
74.23
76.05
65.97
69.94
67.21
61.36

53.7
74.23
69.48

67.4
57.11
54.16
72.06
70.32
71.31
69.94

Qualifying best times

Member# Fullname Gender  |Min Time WAVA Name Points

54 Hannah Turner Female 01:03:22 79.44 Fred Huges 50
116 Karen Wilkins Female 01:13:28 70.32|Fred Huges 49
119 Louise Crosby Female 01:17:57 75.95 Fred Huges 48

97 Jennifer Finlay Female 01:18:10 68.21|Fred Huges 47

77 Sarah Dumbrill Female 01: 64.29 Fred Huges 46
232| Philippa O'Donovan Female 01: 62.23|Fred Huges 45
282 Helen Macfarlane Female 01: 65.97 Buntingford 44
138 Emily HOOPER Female 01: 61.8/Sandy 43
225 Jennifer Cunniff Female 01: 58.2 Fred Huges 42
178| Julia Duscherer-Scott Female 01: 61.09|Fred Huges 41

13 Laura Nathan Female 01:30:02 56.69 Fred Huges 40
230 Dee Bretnall Female 01:30:03 59.2|Fred Huges 39
347 Louisa Thompson Female 01:32:57 54.16 Fred Huges 38
304 Debbi James Female 01: 53.7|Fred Huges 37

46 Jo Davies Female 01: 55.35 Fred Huges 36

12 Georgie Hamilton Female 01: 79.44|Fred Huges 35

44 Jillian Russell Female 01: 58.78 Fred Huges 50

53 Simon Speirs Male 00: 81.84|Fred Huges 49
311 Ammon Piepgrass Male 01: 74.23 Buntingford 48
223 Steve Bowran Male 01:02:14 79 Buntingford 47
211 James Charlton Male 01:04:07 76.07 Buntingford 46

73 David Green Male 01:04:25 81.65|Buntingford 45
107 Andy Wilkins Male 01: 74.2 Fred Huges 44
222 Paul Goodwin Male 01: 70.3|Buntingford 43
269| Patrick Male 01: 76.05 Fred Huges 42

28 Darren Mcgrath Male 01: 74.8|Buntingford 41
262| Gordon Alexander Male 01: 75.45 Buntingford 40
351| Roger Montgomery Male 01: 72.06|Fred Huges 39
362 Graham Halkyard Male 71.31 | Buntingford 38
283 Richard Moreton Male 69.94 Fred Huges 37
367 James lzzard Male 69.94 Fred Huges 36
324 Stephen Chaston Male 69.48|Fred Huges 35
339 David White Male 67.4 Fred Huges 34
141 James Bentall Male 67.99|Fred Huges 33
110 Elliot Lamb Male 72 Buntingford 32

72| Ronjon Chakraverty Male 69.34 Fred Huges 31

32 Michael HESSEY Male 68.2Sandy 30
289 Gordon Ray Male 61.36|Fred Huges 29
187 Paul Geary Male 63.39 Fred Huges 28
238 Chitra Dunn Male 65.75|Fred Huges 27
342 Steven Hoskins Male 57.11 Fred Huges 26

39 Graham Harper Male 65.79|Fred Huges 25
203 Jamie Nathan Male B 51.66 Fred Huges 24
120 Brian Yates Male 01:55:03 52.64|Fred Huges 23




10K Results

Wheathampsted 10K

Member#

Fullname Gender
54 Hannah Turner Female
116 Karen Wilkins Female
97 Jennifer Finlay Female
256 Alison Cole Female
375 Claire Price Female
282 Helen MacFarlane Female
142 Jane Fish Female
337 Tracy Carr Female
224 Anna Gillham Female
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott  Female
46 Jo Davies Female
304 Debbi James Female
347 Louisa Thompson Female
12 Georgie Hamilton Female
364 Sheryl Norman Female
53 Simon Speirs Male
73 David Green Male
57 Lee Scott Male
107 Andy Wilkins Male
324 Stephen Chaston Male
362 Graham Halkyard Male
382 Simon Hodgson Male
345 Chris Sach Male
380 Scott Clarke Male
187 Paul Geary Male
208 Simon Townsend Male
373 Gareth Alexander Male
360 Martin Petersen Male
175 Lloyd Watson Male
9 Simon Kitchener Male
378 Chris Benson Male
238 Chitra Dunn Male
185 John Rowlands Male
290 David Salmon Male
93 Norman Whitwood Male
120 Brian Yates Male

Points

5
4
4
4
46
4!
4
4
4]
4
4
3
3
3
36

J% o S
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50
4
4
4
4
4.
4!
4
4
4
4
B!
3
B]
3
B
3
B!
3
B!
30
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Time
00:39:20
00:44:19
00:46:21
00:46:48
00:46:52
00:47:11
00:49:03
00:50:32
00:51:52
00:54:09
00:55:11
00:57:12
00:57:47
00:59:13
01:04:14

00:37:06
00:38:36
00:39:33
00:41:51
00:42:46
00:42:56
00:42:56
00:42:58
00:44:27
00:44:41
00:45:19
00:47:25
00:47:30
00:48:59
00:49:12
00:50:29
00:51:38
00:55:28
00:55:28
00:59:29
01:09:01

WAVA Name

78.13 Wheathapstead 10K
71.17 Wheathapstead 10K
70.23 Wheathapstead 10K
66.59 Wheathapstead 10K

67.3 Wheathapstead 10K
68.38 Wheathapstead 10K
68.41 Wheathapstead 10K
70.61 Wheathapstead 10K
59.49 Wheathapstead 10K
61.97 Wheathapstead 10K
57.99 Wheathapstead 10K
53.54 Wheathapstead 10K
53.19 Wheathapstead 10K
78.34 Wheathapstead 10K
54.16 Wheathapstead 10K

80.16 Wheathapstead 10K
82.17 Wheathapstead 10K
75.79 Wheathapstead 10K
69.97 Wheathapstead 10K
70.09 Wheathapstead 10K
68.73 Wheathapstead 10K
63.89 Wheathapstead 10K
71.44 Wheathapstead 10K
66.91 Wheathapstead 10K
66.04 Wheathapstead 10K
66.66 Wheathapstead 10K
60.37 Wheathapstead 10K
67.33 Wheathapstead 10K
65.29 Wheathapstead 10K
69.06 Wheathapstead 10K
57.56 Wheathapstead 10K
61.94 Wheathapstead 10K
61.26 Wheathapstead 10K
60.19 Wheathapstead 10K
62.43 Wheathapstead 10K
53.81 Wheathapstead 10K

Total

36

Best of the Rest

MinOfMember# Gender Fullname
116 Female Karen Wilkins
370 Female Emily Burnett
149 Female Joanne Richards
304 Female Debbi James
347 Female Louisa Thompson
270 Female Christine Esson
73 Male David Green
351 Male Roger Montgomery
107 Male Andy Wilkins
269 Male Patrick Mcguinness
339 Male David White
185 Male John Rowlands
238 Male Chitra Dunn
120 Male Brian Yates
Herts 10K
Member# Fullname Gender

1 Colin Waret Male
9 Simon Kitch Male
12 Georgie Hai Female
39 Graham Hal Male
44 lillian Russe Female
46 Jo Davies  Female
53 Simon Speir Male
60 lan Smart Male
72 Ronjon Chal Male
93 Norman Wt Male
100 Phil Jacobs Male
112 Chris Mayne Male
142 Jane Fish  Female
149 Joanne Rich Female
208 Simon Towr Male
212 Andrew Crij Male
216 Paul Herms Male
222 Paul Goodw Male
223 Steve Bowri Male
224 Anna Gillha Female
227 Chris Cottle Male
238 Chitra Dunn Male
239 Andy Jordar Male
256 Alison Cole Female
282 Helen Macf. Female
283 Richard Mo Male
287 Paul Hill ~ Male
290 David Salmc Male
311 Ammon Pie Male
319 Laura Hicks Female
324 Stephen Ch: Male
330 Jonny Baker Male
337 Tracy Carr  Female
340 Amanda Bu: Female
342 Steven Hosl Male
347 Louisa Thon Female
351 Roger Mont Male
360 Martin Pete Male
362 Graham Hal Male
367 James lzzar Male
373 Gareth Alex Male
375 Claire Price Female
380 Scott Clarke Male
388 Suzi Walton Female
389 Carolyn Ber Female
391 Annette Allc Female
392 Neil Hewitt Male
393 Lisa Kajkow Female
399 James Picke Male
401 Aisling Hayv Female
403 Trudy Maylt Female
404 Angela Barr Female

MinOfTime
00:44:05
00:44:28
00:54:53
00:55:11
00:56:08
01:04:30
00:37:24
00:38:48
00:40:01
00:41:49
00:43:18
00:45:31
00:49:16
01:03:12

WAVA

Name
Whipsnade 10K
Whipsnade 10K
Whipsnade 10K
Whipsnade 10K
Whipsnade 10K
Whipsnade 10K
Standalone
Standalone
Whipsnade 10K
Standalone
Whipsnade 10K
Standalone
Standalone
Whipsnade 10K

Time
04:00:00
00:47:55
00:58:54
00:51:21
00:57:03
00:58:39
04:00:00
00:46:15
00:42:47
01:03:43
00:42:42
00:47:49
00:46:09
00:51:59
00:43:09
00:40:45
00:45:23
00:37:32
00:38:13
00:48:25
00:44:21
04:00:00
00:38:13
00:46:11
00:46:04
00:42:32
00:47:12
00:56:20
00:37:26
00:42:58
00:42:18
00:44:28
00:49:28
01:01:58
00:47:37
00:56:54
00:39:31
00:45:52
00:41:36
04:00:00
00:45:49
00:46:38
00:48:53
00:58:39
00:58:35
00:54:42
00:51:06
00:55:50
00:38:22
00:54:28
00:59:46
01:00:27

Points
50
49
48
47
46
45
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43

Points
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



Marathon & Ultra

All results
Memberi Fullname
12 Georgie Hamilton
13 Laura Nathan
28 Darren McGrath
39 Graham Harper
54 Hannah Turner
54 Hannah Turner
57 Lee Scott
72 Ronjon Chakraverty
73 David Green
73 David Green
77 Sarah Dumbrill
93 Norman Whitwood
107 Andy Wilkins
116 Karen Wilkins
119 Louise Crosby
140 Dawn Burr
141 James Bentall

178 Julia Duscherer-Scott

187 Paul Geary
203 Jamie Nathan
212 Andrew Cripps
223 Steve Bowran
231 Edward Rhodes
231 Edward Rhodes
238 Chitra Dunn
239 Andy Jordan

250 Alexandra O'Donovan

269 Patrick McGuinness
283 Richard Moreton
292 Justin Busby

294 James Chasen

311 Ammon Piepgrass
311 Ammon Piepgrass

314 Katherine Caris-Harris

319 Laura Hicks

339 David White

339 David White

351 Roger Montgomery
351 Roger Montgomery
353 Charlotte Heatley
354 James Heatley

361 Helen Edge

362 Graham Halkyard
362 Graham Halkyard
367 James izzard

371 Katie Hill

373 Gareth Alexander
373 Gareth Alexander
373 Gareth Alexander
374 Peter Edge

380 Scott Clarke

383 Colinda Brits

396 Jon Bungard

Name

VLM

Brighton

VLM

VLM

VLM

Milton Keynes Marathon

VLM

VLM

Dunstable 26 Challenge

Milton Keynes Marathon

VLM

Milton Keynes Marathon

VLM

VLM

VLM

Milton Keynes Marathon

VLM

VLM

VLM

Brighton

Milton Keynes Marathon

VLM

VLM

Dunstable 26 Challenge

Herts Hobble Long

VLM

Generic other Marathon or Ultra
VLM

Milton Keynes Marathon
Dunstable 26 Challenge

VLM

VLM

Dunstable 26 Challenge

Generic other Marathon or Ultra
Generic other Marathon or Ultra
Dunstable 26 Challenge

Herts Hobble Long

VLM

Dunstable 26 Challenge

Milton Keynes Marathon

Milton Keynes Marathon
Manchester

Manchester

Herts Hobble Long

Generic other Marathon or Ultra
Milton Keynes Marathon
Generic other Marathon or Ultra
VLM

Herts Hobble Long

Manchester

Generic other Marathon or Ultra
VLM

Generic other Marathon or Ultra

WAVA
84.21
52.69
69.01
54.46
76.16
61.81
75.43
70.86
56.21
42.63
56.17
50.63
73.25
71.21
76.85
67.81
64.79
62.83
61.29
50.63
68.13
73.27
69.63

50.9
25.54
80.82

o

76.79
58.43
49.93

723
72.48
60.41
67.25
57.47
46.67
23.19

75.6
59.56
57.43
58.82
59.98
68.11
2338
59.52
65.92
59.45
54.07
22.62
55.13
65.46
76.85

o

Time

04:22:18
04:28:15
03:15:06
04:35:50
03:01:32
03:43:41
03:00:03
03:16:49
04:19:44
05:39:14
04:06:07
05:39:15
03:00:40
03:22:24
03:43:45
03:42:46
03:27:48
04:09:30
03:37:47
04:14:53
03:19:20
03:03:45
03:13:22
04:24:30
05:50:00
02:54:07
23:59:14
02:59:59
03:46:29
04:10:12
02:52:47
02:53:54
03:28:39
03:41:55
03:55:37
04:46:01
05:50:00
02:59:38
03:50:02
03:55:48
03:32:23
03:50:30
03:15:59
05:50:00
03:29:52
03:43:42
03:38:53
03:58:41
05:50:00
03:46:49
03:27:29
03:59:34
00:00:00

Qualifying times for the league

Member# Fullname MinOfTime

12 Georgie Hamilton 04:22:18

13 Laura Nathan 04:28:15

28 Darren McGrath 03:15:06

39 Graham Harper 04:35:50

54 Hannah Turner 03:01:32

57 Lee Scott 03:00:03

72 Ronjon Chakraverty 03:16:49

73 David Green 04:19:44

77 Sarah Dumbrill 04:06:07

93 Norman Whitwood 05:39:15
107 Andy Wilkins 03:00:40
116 Karen Wilkins 03:22:24
119 Louise Crosby 03:43:45
140 Dawn Burr 03:42:46
141 James Bentall 03:27:48
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott 04:09:30
187 Paul Geary 03:37:47
203 Jamie Nathan 04:14:53
212 Andrew Cripps 03:19:20
223 Steve Bowran 03:03:45
231 Edward Rhodes 03:13:22
238 Chitra Dunn 05:50:00
239 Andy Jordan 02:54:07
250 Alexandra O'Donovan 23:59:14
269 Patrick McGuinness 02:59:59
283 Richard Moreton 03:46:29
292 Justin Busby 04:10:12
294 James Chasen 02:52:47
311 Ammon Piepgrass 02:53:54
314 Katherine Caris-Harris 03:41:55
319 Laura Hicks 03:55:37
339 David White 04:46:01
351 Roger Montgomery 02:59:38
353 Charlotte Heatley 03:55:48
354 James Heatley 03:32:23
361 Helen Edge 03:50:30
362 Graham Halkyard 03:15:59
367 James izzard 03:29:52
371 Katie Hill 03:43:42
373 Gareth Alexander 03:38:53
374 Peter Edge 03:46:49
380 Scott Clarke 03:27:29
383 Colinda Brits 03:59:34
396 Jon Bungard 00:00:00

Points

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



